
Mine Rescue Posts/Orgs 2024   

Post 1-Welch, WV (Coal) 

Mark Muncy- President 304-323-8168/ mark.muncy@ramacometc.com  

Chad Sloane- 1st VP 304-583-0361/ chad.sloane@ramacometc.com  

Robert Ortiz- 2nd VP 304-673-3349/ robaylor@yahoo.com  

Sam Cunningham- 3rd VP 303-881-1314/ sam.cunningham@encova.com  

Janice Martin- Secretary 304-436-8421/ janice.c.martin@wv.gov  

 

Post 2- Lexington, KY (Coal) 

Dwayne McCray- President 502-664-6818  dmccray@eastwoodfire.com  

Jeff Roberts- 1st VP 606-670-8182 / minermole@yahoo.com  

Lewis Mills- 2nd VP 606-364-2549 / lewispmills@yahoo.cpm  

David Grimm- Sec/Treasurer 412-495-1647/ dag@csecorporation.com 

 

Post 3- NY/Ohio (MNM) 

Adam Rossbach-President 315-730-5248/  adam_rossbach@cargill.com  

Trey Gilliam- VP  tgilliam@detroitsalt.com  

Jereme Stowell- Sec/Treasurer/  Jereme_stowell@cargill.com 
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Mine Rescue Posts/Orgs 2024 

Post 5- Morgantown, WV (Coal) 

Josh Brady- President 304-406-4975/ joshua.brady@mail.wvu.edu   

Ron Glasgow- VP 740-590-3763/ ronglasgow32@yahoo.com       

Mike Call- VP 304-377-2305 / mrc@csecorporation.com  

Larry A. Moore- Treasurer 304-6291290/  lmoore1950@gmail.com 

                                       

Post 6- Ohio Valley (Coal) 

Russ Byers- President 740-491-2725/ russell.byers@dnr.ohio.gov 

Ron Glasgow- 1st VP  740-590-3763/  ronglasgow32@yahoo.com   

Robert Talbert-2nd VP 304-242-6141/  talbert.robert@outlook.com  

Chad Kleeh- Secretary 304-281-1521/  ckleeh@rmwilson.com 

Mike Call- Treasurer 304-377-2305/  mrc@csecorporation.com 

 

Post 7- Virginia (Coal) 

Gwen Jesse- President  276-679-0230  Jessee.gwendolyn@dol.com  

Chris Turner- 1st VP  276-613-0304   chris.turner@unitedcoal.com  

Will Altizer- 2nd VP 

Gary Steele- Secretary  276-393-3997  gsteele@alphametresources.com 

Sidney Crabtree- Treasurer 276-415-9650   sidney.crabtree@energy.virginia.gov  
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Mine Rescue Posts/Orgs 2024 

 

Post 8-Alabama (Post Inactive but still holds annual 

Contest)  

 Rachael Jones 205-871-3734  rachael@alabamamining.org  

 

Post 9- Illinois (Post Inactive but still holds annual 

Contest) 

 Bill Patterson 618-439-9111 ext.235 bill.patterson@illinois.gov 

 Jacob Gyore 618-439-9111 ext. 237 jacob.gyore@illinois.gov  

 

Post 11- Madisonville, KY (Coal)                    

See Madisonville Community College. 

Central Mine Rescue (MNM) Kellogg, ID 

 Danny Peterson- 208-556-2225/  cmrescue@cebridge.net 
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Mine Rescue Posts/Orgs 2024 

Fallen Heroes Mine Rescue 

Logan, WV   Brent Bender 304-784-3405  

bbender@blackhawkmining.com  

Harlan County Safety Days (Coal) 

Southeast Kentucky Community and Technical College 

Cumberland, KY 

Suzie Williams- 606-589-5812/ tcchamber@blackbearmtn.org  

Holmes Mine Rescue Association 

Jeff Kravitz- President 412-596-6849/ jeffkrav@msn.com   

Vicki Mullins- Secretary 202-693-9553/ mullins.vicki@dol.gov  

Chris Whitt- Treasurer 276-298-5896  chris.whitt@energy.virginia.gov  

Lewis McCoy- Assist. Treasurer 412-418-0612/ lsm@csecorporation.com 

 

Indiana Mine Rescue Association (Coal) 

Josh Bell- President 812-385-2306/ joshua.bell@arlp.com  

Cory Baker VP  cbaker@sunrisecoal.com  

Todd Stubblefield- Secretary todd.stubblefield@arlp.com 

Kevin Hills- Treasurer 812-455-8156/  ksjhills@gmail.com  

Christine Riggleman- 812-798-2259/ christineriggleman40@gmail.com  
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Mine Rescue Posts/Orgs 2024 

Kansas Mine Rescue Association (MNM) 

Jim Barta- Hutchinson Salt 620-474-2816/  jim.barta@hutchsalt.com  

Donovan Smith- Lyons Salt 620-680-1452/   dsmith@lyonssalt.com  

Valeria Adkins- Georgia Pacific785-713-9003 valeria.adkins@gapac.com  

Reed Bayles- Independent Salt 785-531-1823/  rbayles@indsalt.com  

 

Kentucky Mining Institute-KMI (Coal) 

Louisville, KY 

 Geaunita Caylor- 859-257-2820/  g.caylor@uky.edu  

 Brad Metheny-290-836-4225/ rbm@csecorporation.com  

 

Madisonville Community College Mine Rescue (Coal) 

Madisonville, KY 

Chris Williams- President 270-389-6799  chris.williams@arlp.com  

Forest James- 1st VP forestkjames1987@gmail.com  

Kevin Vaughn- Treasurer 270-389-6723   kevin.vaughn@arlp.com 

Kim Humphrey- Secretary 270-385-2774  kim.humphrey@arlp.com  
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Mine Rescue Posts/Orgs 2024 

Missouri Regional Mine Rescue (MNM) 

Rolla, MO 

DeWayne Phelps- 320-979-4701/   dewayne@phelpssafety.com 

 

Nevada Regional Mine Rescue (MNM) 

Winnemucca, NV 

Michael Peck- 775-778-2286/  michael.peck@nevadagoldmines.com  

 

Nevada Safety Olympiad (surface mine rescue) 

Turquoise Ridge/ Winnemucca NV 

Contact: Travis Petersen 775-397-3577  

travis.petersen@nevadagoldmines.com  

 

Pennsylvania Bituminous Safety Assoc. (Coal) 

Waynesburg, PA 

J. D. Pekar-President/  jdpekar@hotmail.com  
John Riggi- V-President  724-5925206/  jrig73@gmail.com     

Larry Steinhoff-Secretary 
Alan Vozel- Treasurer/724-963-6152/  voze@breezeline.com  

Rocky Mountain Mine Rescue Association (Coal) 

Price Utah and Craig Colorado 

Denny Erickson- 435-630-3476/  denny.erickson@gentrymining.com  

Mark Beauchamp- 970-367-6407/  mbeauchamp@peabodyenergy.com 
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Mine Rescue Posts/Orgs 2024 

Rocky Mountain Mine Rescue Council/Colorado (MNM) 

Dennis Schwear- President 720-942-3248/ dschwear@fmi.com  

Matt Collins- VP 303-570-6269/ mcollins@blackfoxmining.com  

Brandon Neal- Sec/Treasurer 303-870-0431/ brandon.neal@state.co.us  

 

SME Eastern Collegiate Mine Rescue Organization 

Josh Brady- President 304-406-4975/ joshua.brady@mail.wvu.edu  

Lewis McCoy- 1st VP 412-418-0612/ lsm@csecorporation.com  

Steven Schafrik- Sec/Treasurer 540-231-2007/ steven.schafrik@uky.edu 

Ron Glasgow-Contest Co-ordinator740-590-3763 ronglasgow32@yahoo.com  

 

Southeast Regional Mine Rescue (MNM) 

See Tennessee Mine Rescue Association (page 9) 

  

Southern Regional Mine Rescue Assoc. (MNM) 

New Iberia, Louisiana 

Scott Fountain- 337-924-3379/  fountains@compassminerals.com  

Landon Olivier- 337-519-5461/ Lolivier@mortonsalt.com  
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Mine Rescue Posts/Orgs 2024 

 

Southern West Virginia Mine Rescue (Coal) 

Beckley, WV 

Danny Quesenberry- 276-596-0914/  dannyquesenberry50@gmail.com 

 

Southwestern Regional Mine Rescue/New Mex. (MNM) 

Michael Runner-Pres. 575-706-2629/ michael.runner@intrepidpotash.com  

Josh Nichols- VP  360-914-1533  joshua.nichols@intrepidpotash.com  

Colton Ridgway- Secrty 575-361-2657/  colton.ridgway@wipp.ws                                

Drew Purvis-Treasurer drew.purvis@mosaicco.com  

 

Southwest Wyoming Mutual Aid (MNM) 

Rock Springs, WY 

Chris Barker- 307-872-7448/  cbarker@ciner.us.com  

Cindy Phillips- 307-209-0038/ caphillips@jennmar.com  

 

Surface Mining Emergency Response (Florida) 

Florida Mine Safety Program 

Havana, FL 

Karen Miller- 850-544-3114/  millerka@tcc.fl.edu  
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Mine Rescue Posts/Orgs 2024 

Tennessee Mine Rescue Association (MNM) 

Brian Millington - Director, 865-804-1700, tnminerescue@gmail.com 

 

Virginia Governor’s Cup (Coal) 

Chris Whitt  276-298-5896  chris.whitt@energy.virginia.gov 

 

Virginia Mining Institute (Coal) 

Blacksburg, VA 

Diane Crouse- 276-988-4537/  dlcrouse1@verizon.net  

Wayne Davis- 276-266-0276  wandjfarm@gmail.com  

 

West Virginia Mine Rescue Alliance (Coal) 

Organization Inactive. 
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Mine Rescue Posts/Orgs 2024 

 

NMRA National Office-Pittsburgh 

Wes Kenneweg- President 412-996-5915/ kenneweg.w@gmail.com  

Linda Chasko- 1st VP  412-779-1340/ ljc6@cdc.gov  

Dustin Mowery- 2nd VP  814-330-6244  dumowery@pa.gov  

Chris Melvin- Sec/Treas 412-953-1989 chris.melvin4@comcast.net  

Ed Zeglen- Chaplain 724-366-5689  ezeglen@hotmail.com  

 

Veterans of Mine Rescue 

Chuck Edwards- President  412-680-7000/ cre@csecorporation.com  

David Cass- 1st VP 724-344-5308/ cassdlc@yahoo.com        

George Joseph 2nd VP  

John Kovac- Sec/Treasurer 724-263-8400/ tarzanjk@comcast.net  

Past President- Linda Chasko- President 412-779-1340/   
linnielea@gmail.com      

President Emeritus - Dave Mahlke 

President Emeritus -John Hartman 
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